Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF LOAN DOCUMENTS

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLADSTONE BUSINESS LOAN, LLC		101/23/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	U.S. HEALTHCARE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	1521 WESTBRANCH DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	MCLEAN	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78499607	CONTAGION REPORTS, CASES, AND COMMENTARIES IN HIV AND INFECTIOUS DISEASE RESEARCH
Serial Number:	78499621	CONTAGION
Registration Number:	2686111	THE CATALYST FOR TRANSFORMING KNOWLEDGE INTO TREATMENT
Registration Number:	3028277	CONTAGION
Registration Number:	2919137	THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF UROLOGY REVIEW
Registration Number:	2923180	THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF ONCOLOGY REVIEW
Registration Number:	2815922	THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF PULMONARY REVIEW
Registration Number:	2765944	THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF UROLOGY REVIEW
Registration Number:	2868129	THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF ONCOLOGY REVIEW

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (509)458-2717

**TRADEMARK** 900097375

**REEL: 003704 FRAME: 0051** 

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509-624-5265

Email: debbiep@wkdtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WITHERSPOON, KELLEY, DAVENPORT & TOOLE

Address Line 1: 422 West Riverside Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Debbie A. Palm

 Signature:
 /dap/

 Date:
 01/25/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=ALD - signed#page1.tif source=ALD - signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003704 FRAME: 0052

### ASSIGNMENT OF LOAN DOCUMENTS

For Value Received, the undersigned, hereby grants, conveys, assigns and transfers, without recourse, to U.S. HEALTHCARE COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 1521 Westbranch Drive, Ste 200, McLean, Virginia 22102, all right title and interest in the following loan documents all relating to a secured loan between the undersigned and U.S. HEALTHCARE COMMUNICATIONS LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company ("Borrower"), in the original principal amount of Four Million One Hundred Twenty Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars (\$4,125,000.00):

- 1. Borrowing Agreement dated as of May 17, 2006, among Lender and Borrower.
- 2. Promissory Note dated as of May 17, 2006, from Borrower to Lender in the original principal amount of \$4,125,000.00.
- 3. Security Agreement dated as of May 17, 2006, from Borrower to Lender.
- 4. Pledge Agreement dated as of May 17, 2006, from Kueka, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, Great Hill Investors, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, Steven J. Resnick, Brian F. Tyburski, James V. Baldwin III, and Kristin Siyahian (collectively, "Pledgors") to Lender.
- 5. Assignment of Material Agreements dated as of May 17, 2006, from Borrower.
- 6. Officer's Certificates dated May 17, 2006, executed by James V. Baldwin, III, Christopher Gaffney, Steven J. Resnick and Brian F. Tyburski.
- 7. Lessor's Estoppel Certificate and Consent dated May 15, 2006, between A.M.D. Dental Mfg., L.L.C ("Landlord"), Borrower and Lender.
- 8. Certain UCC financing statements naming Borrower and Pledgors as debtor, and Lender, as secured party.
- 9. Modification of Borrowing Agreement dated as of November 26, 2007, among Lender and Borrower.
- 10. Promissory Note dated as of November 26, 2007, from Borrower to Lender in the original principal amount of \$300,000.00.

ASSIGNMENT OF LOAN DOCUMENTS - 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003704 FRAME: 0053 11. Any and all other documents and instruments held by the undersigned and related to the assigned loan.

Dated as of January 23, 2008.

GLADSTONE BUSINESS LOAN, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

ASSIGNMENT OF LOAN DOCUMENTS - 2

**RECORDED: 01/25/2008** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003704 FRAME: 0054**